TOWNSHIP OF MECOSTA COUNTY OF MECOSTA, MICHIGAN RESOLUTION TO ADOPT WAGES FOR BUDGET YEAR 2023-2024 RESOLUTION NO. 2023-002

In a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Township of Mecosta, Mecosta County, Michigan, held at the Mecosta Township Hall on the 14th day of March 2023 at 6:00pm., local time.

PRESENT: Members: Mary Quinlan, Michele Graham, James Cain, Tyler Huntey- all present. Lois Brennan was absent.

The following resolution was offered by Member James Cain and seconded by Member Tyler Huntey. Motion in the form of Resolution 2023-002 to adopt the Mecosta Township Wage Review for the budget year of 2023-2024 as presented. The wage review effectively increases wages for township employees as well as elected officials. (See attached wage review sheet.)

ROLL CALL: JAMES CAIN – YES, TYLER HUNTEY – YES, MICHELE GRAHAM – YES, MARY QUINLAN– YES. ALL AYE, Resolution adopted.

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED. March 14, 2023.

Lois Brennan, Twp. Clerk

Township of Mecosta

I, Lois Brennan, the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Township of Mecosta, Mecosta County, Michigan (the "Township") do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and compete copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Board at the monthly meeting thereof held on the 14th day of March 2023, the original of this resolution is on file in the Clerk's Office. Public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in compliance with Act No. 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1979, as amended, including in the case of a special or rescheduled meeting, notice by publication or posting at least eighteen (18) hours prior to the time set for the meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed by official signature this 27th day of March 2023.

Lois Brennan, Twp. Clerk, Township of Mecosta